



## City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

R-2005-0097 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for water main and building services in an Easement 147' south of W. Rogers St. and Fire Station #2 from S. 67 Pl. to 300' east of S. 67 Pl., in the amount of \$48,697.50.

Introduced: 3/15/2005 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE	RECOMM	ENDATION F	1DOPT				
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION	MOTER	BECOMBER	Barczak	ALC	110	TIGOLITI	ENCUSED
DATE:			Czaplewski				
2			Dobrowski				
3-15-05			Kopplin	V			
			Lajsic				
			Narlock				
			Reinke Sengstock				
			Vitale			-	
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	5			
Chair COMMON CO	UNCIL AC	Vice-	Chair ADOPT	7	Memb	er	PLOWERY MEN'S LOW-THE MEMORITHM
					1 370	DEVENDE	Trycyland
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
DATE:			Czaplewski	1	-		
			Dobrowski	1/			
MAR 1 5 2005			Kopplin	V			
			Lajsic	V,			
			Narlock	V			
			Reinke			-	
			Sengstock Vitale	1			
			Weigel				
			Weiger	L		-A	
			TOTAL	10	_		



## **City of West Allis**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

## Resolution

File Number: R-2005-0097

Final Action: MAR 1 5 2005

Resolution to approve bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for water main and building services in an Easement 147' south of W. Rogers St. and Fire Station #2 from S. 67 Pl. to 300' east of S. 67 Pl., in the amount of \$48,697.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for 2005 Project No. 10 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for 2005 Project No. 10:

Water Main & Building Services

Easement 147' south of W. Rogers St. and Fire Station #2 from S. 67 Pl. to 300' east of S. 67 Pl. (Plan File No(s). W-1218)

for water main construction, including water main service construction, water service abandonment and pavement replacement

for the sum of Forty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$48,697.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by TIF#6.

Eng05-39

ADOPTED

March 15 2005

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

March 17, 2005

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2005 Project No. 10 Bid Opening - 3/10/05

## **WATER MAIN AND BUILDING SERVICES**

Easement 147' South of West Rogers Street, Fire Station #2 from South 67th Place to 300' East of South 67th Place

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bon	d 5%	Bid Bo	nd 5%	Bid Bo	nd 5%	Bid Bon	d 5%	Bid Bo	ond 5%
		M J Construction Inc 8617 W Kaul Ave Milwaukee WI 53225		United Sewer & Water Inc N60 W14643 Kaul Ave Menomonee Falls WI 53051		American Sewer Services Inc 6151 O'Connell St Hartford WI 53027		Underground Pipeline Inc 2180 S Springdale Rd New Berlin WI 53146		Mainline Sewer & Water Inc 11430 W Bluemound Rd Wauwatosa WO 53226		Mid City Plumbing & Heating Inc 5151 Detrie Court Butler WI 53007	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" D.I. Water Main, Cl. 53 (R.G.J.)	269 lin. ft.	89.50	24,075.50	100.00	26,900.00	84.00	22,596.00	103.00	27,707.00	98.00	26,362.00	92.00	24,748.00
2 6" D.I. Water Main, Cl. 53 (R.G.J.)	77 lin. ft.	88.00	6,776.00	94.00	7,238.00	75.00	5,775.00	84.00	6,468.00	89.00	6,853.00	84.00	6,468.00
3 6" D.I. Water Main Service, Cl. 53 (R.C	32 lin. ft.	88.00	2,816.00	99.00	3,168.00	75.00	2,400.00	87.00	2,784.00	109.00	3,488.00	84.00	2,688.00
4 8" Valves	1 units	200.00	200.00	120.00	120.00	550.00	550.00	225.00	225.00	148.00	148.00	800.00	800.00
5 6" Valves	3 units	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	225.00	675.00	148.00	444.00	790.00	2,370.00
6 6" Water Main Connection	1 units	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,245.00	4,245.00	4,730.00	4,730.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
7 6" Water Main Reconnection	1 units	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,651.00	3,651.00	4,393.00	4,393.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
8 6" Water Service Abandonment	1 units	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,380.00	3,380.00	4,586.00	4,586.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
9 Type "B" Pavement Replacement	40 sq. yd. [	50.00	2,000.00	34.00	1,360.00	50.00	2,000.00	81.00	3,240.00	45.00	1,800.00	90.00	3,600.00
10 Type "D" Pavement Replacement	250 sq. yd. [	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00	15.00	3,750.00	18.00	4,500.00	16.75	4,187.50	20.00	5,000.00
11 Pavement Ties	42 units	10.00	420.00	7.00	294.00	10.00	420.00	7.00	294.00	9.00	378.00	8.00	336.00
12 Inlet Protection Barrier	6 units	10.00	60.00	30.00	180.00	100.00	600.00	40.00	240.00	26.00	156.00	50.00	300.00
13 Traffic Control	1 lump sum [	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	525.00	525.00	400.00	400.00
			48,697.50		50,360.00		53,491.00		57,659.00		58,050.50		58,310.00